
Florida College (FL) (6-16, 1-2) -vs- New College of Florida (5-14, 0-8)
01/24/26 at SCF-Bradenton

 
 

 
 
Florida College (FL) 88

New College of Florida 80

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: SCF-Bradenton

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Florida College (FL) 49 39 88
New College of Florida 47 33 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Malik Beauford * 27 11-16 2-6 5-5 1-4 5 3 1 2 0 0 29
0 Aiden Wall * 33 5-13 2-7 3-5 2-1 3 3 3 2 0 4 15
14 Gordon Magok * 23 6-10 2-4 0-0 1-7 8 0 0 6 0 0 14
2 Sam Massaquoi * 28 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 7 1 0 3 4
5 Kenny White Jr. * 28 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 1 4
1 Tate Truby 8 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 9
34 Cameron Knox 10 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
21 Chris Fetuga 18 2-5 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 4
4 Justin Kruszewski 11 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
10 Sterling Washington 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0
30 Jacob Joseph 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-66 12-32 8-11 7-23 30 14 15 13 1 10 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-35   54.29% 8-19   42.11% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 15-31   48.39% 4-13   30.77% 5-7   71.43%
Total 34-66   51.5% 12-32   37.5% 8-11   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 13
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
12:22

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Benett Edwards * 31 8-14 1-3 5-7 3-4 7 1 4 2 1 0 22
0 Shawn Lefresne * 36 5-14 3-7 1-2 3-5 8 3 9 5 0 2 14
33 Jonathan Olodude * 32 7-15 0-0 0-2 3-0 3 4 1 3 0 2 14
2 Bowman Holloway * 21 3-6 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 7
14 Caden Dewey * 19 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
20 Ben Walker 25 5-10 4-8 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 0 0 2 14
13 Zach Close 12 2-4 0-0 1-3 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
1 Carlin Gelin 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
11 Colby Chapman 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Alex Excellent 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Myles Gilbert 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 31-70 10-24 8-16 13-24 37 16 17 15 1 6 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-36   52.78% 6-9   66.67% 3-5   60.00%
Second Half 12-34   35.29% 4-15   26.67% 5-11   45.45%
Total 31-70   44.3% 10-24   41.7% 8-16   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 8 1st-06:11



1st Half Box Score
Florida College (FL) 49

New College of Florida 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Malik Beauford 11 4-6 2-4 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 11

Aiden Wall 19 4-10 2-5 2-3 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 3 12
14 Gordon Magok 12 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 0 4
2 Sam Massaquoi 12 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 2 4
5 Kenny White Jr. 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
1 Tate Truby 6 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 9
34 Cameron Knox 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 Chris Fetuga 10 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
4 Justin Kruszewski 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Sterling Washington 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jacob Joseph 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 19-35 8-19 3-4 5-6 11 6 8 7 1 6 49
54.3% 42.1% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Benett Edwards 13 5-5 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 13

Shawn Lefresne 18 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 7 4 0 0 0
33 Jonathan Olodude 16 6-12 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 1 1 0 1 12
2 Bowman Holloway 12 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
14 Caden Dewey 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
20 Ben Walker 9 3-5 3-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 2 9
13 Zach Close 5 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
1 Carlin Gelin 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
11 Colby Chapman 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Alex Excellent 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Myles Gilbert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 19-36 6-9 3-5 7-10 17 7 10 8 0 3 47
52.8% 66.7% 60.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Florida College (FL) 39

New College of Florida 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Malik Beauford 16 7-10 0-2 4-4 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 18

Aiden Wall 14 1-3 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 3
14 Gordon Magok 11 4-5 2-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 3 0 0 10
2 Sam Massaquoi 16 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 4 0 0 1 0
5 Kenny White Jr. 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
1 Tate Truby 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Cameron Knox 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Chris Fetuga 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Justin Kruszewski 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Sterling Washington 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0
30 Jacob Joseph 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 15-31 4-13 5-7 2-17 19 8 7 6 0 4 39
48.4% 30.8% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Benett Edwards 18 3-9 0-2 3-5 2-2 4 1 3 2 1 0 9

Shawn Lefresne 18 5-9 3-6 1-2 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 2 14
33 Jonathan Olodude 16 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 2
2 Bowman Holloway 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
14 Caden Dewey 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Ben Walker 16 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 5
13 Zach Close 7 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 Carlin Gelin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Colby Chapman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Alex Excellent 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Myles Gilbert 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 12-34 4-15 5-11 6-14 20 9 7 7 1 3 33
35.3% 26.7% 45.5%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida College (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New College of Florida
MISS 3PTR by MASSAQUOI,SAM 19:51

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:29 TURNOVER  by OLODUDE,JONATHAN

STEAL  by MASSAQUOI,SAM 19:27
MISS 3PTR by JR,KENNY WHITE 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,BENETT
18:58 MISS JUMPER by OLODUDE,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by MAGOK,GORDON --
TURNOVER  by MAGOK,GORDON 18:54
FOUL  by BEAUFORD,MALIK 18:47

18:45 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DEWEY,CADEN
-- ASSIST  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by MAGOK,GORDON 18:31 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by WALL,AIDEN --

18:09 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,BENETT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by BEAUFORD,MALIK 17:44 5-5
ASSIST  by MASSAQUOI,SAM --

17:32 5-7 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,BENETT(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BEAUFORD,MALIK 17:24

17:03 5-10 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,BENETT
-- ASSIST  by OLODUDE,JONATHAN

GOOD 3PTR by BEAUFORD,MALIK 16:39 8-10 H 2
16:26 MISS JUMPER by DEWEY,CADEN

BLOCK  by JR,KENNY WHITE 16:26
REBOUND DEF by BEAUFORD,MALIK --
GOOD JUMPER by MASSAQUOI,SAM(fastbreak) 16:19 10-10

16:01 MISS 3PTR by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by JR,KENNY WHITE --
MISS JUMPER by MASSAQUOI,SAM 15:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DEWEY,CADEN
15:44 10-12 H 2 GOOD DUNK by EDWARDS,BENETT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
MISS 3PTR by MAGOK,GORDON 15:32
REBOUND OFF by MAGOK,GORDON --
GOOD JUMPER by MAGOK,GORDON 15:23 12-12

14:59 MISS JUMPER by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:56 SUB IN by WALKER,BEN
14:56 SUB IN by GELIN,CARLIN
14:56 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BENETT
14:56 SUB OUT by DEWEY,CADEN
14:47 MISS JUMPER by GELIN,CARLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
14:41 12-14 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by OLODUDE,JONATHAN

SUB IN by FETUGA,CHRIS 14:37
SUB IN by KRUSZEWSKI,JUSTIN 14:37
SUB OUT by MASSAQUOI,SAM 14:37
SUB OUT by MAGOK,GORDON 14:37
MISS 3PTR by WALL,AIDEN 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
14:08 12-16 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by OLODUDE,JONATHAN

-- ASSIST  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
13:56 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,COLBY
13:56 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN

MISS 3PTR by BEAUFORD,MALIK 13:40
-- REBOUND DEF by GELIN,CARLIN

13:27 12-19 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,BEN



-- ASSIST  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:23
SUB IN by KNOX,CAMERON 13:23
SUB OUT by BEAUFORD,MALIK 13:23
MISS 3PTR by WALL,AIDEN 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BEN
12:59 TURNOVER  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN

STEAL  by WALL,AIDEN 12:58
12:57 FOUL  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
12:57 SUB IN by EXCELLENT,ALEX
12:57 SUB OUT by OLODUDE,JONATHAN

GOOD 3PTR by KNOX,CAMERON 12:36 15-19 H 4
ASSIST  by KRUSZEWSKI,JUSTIN --

12:17 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,BEN
REBOUND DEF by KNOX,CAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by FETUGA,CHRIS 12:10
REBOUND OFF by KRUSZEWSKI,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by FETUGA,CHRIS 11:58
REBOUND OFF by WALL,AIDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by WALL,AIDEN 11:51 18-19 H 1

11:39 TURNOVER  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
STEAL  by WALL,AIDEN 11:36
GOOD LAYUP by JR,KENNY WHITE(in the paint) 11:33 20-19 V 1
ASSIST  by WALL,AIDEN --

11:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:23 TURNOVER  by EXCELLENT,ALEX

STEAL  by MASSAQUOI,SAM 11:21
TURNOVER  by MAGOK,GORDON 11:14

11:10 STEAL  by WALKER,BEN
SUB IN by MASSAQUOI,SAM 11:07
SUB IN by MAGOK,GORDON 11:07
SUB OUT by JR,KENNY WHITE 11:07
SUB OUT by WALL,AIDEN 11:07

11:07 SUB IN by CLOSE,ZACH
11:07 SUB IN by EDWARDS,BENETT
11:07 SUB IN by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
11:07 SUB OUT by EXCELLENT,ALEX
11:07 SUB OUT by GELIN,CARLIN
11:07 SUB OUT by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
10:57 20-22 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,BEN

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,BENETT
TURNOVER  by MAGOK,GORDON 10:52

10:52 STEAL  by WALKER,BEN
FOUL  by MASSAQUOI,SAM 10:52

10:52 20-23 H 3 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,BENETT
10:52 20-24 H 4 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,BENETT

GOOD LAYUP by MASSAQUOI,SAM(in the paint) 10:41 22-24 H 2
10:29 MISS JUMPER by OLODUDE,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by MAGOK,GORDON --
MISS JUMPER by MAGOK,GORDON 10:15
REBOUND OFF by FETUGA,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by FETUGA,CHRIS(in the paint) 10:11 24-24

09:56 24-26 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
TURNOVER  by MASSAQUOI,SAM 09:41
SUB IN by TRUBY,TATE 09:41
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,STERLING 09:41
SUB IN by WALL,AIDEN 09:41
SUB IN by BEAUFORD,MALIK 09:41
SUB OUT by KRUSZEWSKI,JUSTIN 09:41
SUB OUT by KNOX,CAMERON 09:41
SUB OUT by MASSAQUOI,SAM 09:41
SUB OUT by FETUGA,CHRIS 09:41



09:41 SUB IN by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
09:41 SUB OUT by WALKER,BEN
09:28 24-28 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CLOSE,ZACH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
FOUL  by BEAUFORD,MALIK 09:28

09:28 MISS FT by CLOSE,ZACH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WALL,AIDEN 09:19 26-28 H 2

08:58 MISS JUMPER by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:58 FOUL  by CLOSE,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by WALL,AIDEN 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CLOSE,ZACH
08:18 TURNOVER  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
08:18 SUB IN by DEWEY,CADEN
08:18 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN
08:18 SUB OUT by CLOSE,ZACH
08:18 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,COLBY

MISS 3PTR by WALL,AIDEN 08:10
REBOUND OFF by BEAUFORD,MALIK --
GOOD LAYUP by BEAUFORD,MALIK(in the paint) 08:05 28-28

07:52 28-30 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,BENETT
MISS 3PTR by BEAUFORD,MALIK 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN
07:22 MISS JUMPER by OLODUDE,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,BENETT
07:15 MISS JUMPER by OLODUDE,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
07:12 28-32 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by OLODUDE,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by MAGOK,GORDON 07:02
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,BENETT

06:50 TURNOVER  by DEWEY,CADEN
SUB IN by MASSAQUOI,SAM 06:50
SUB IN by FETUGA,CHRIS 06:50
SUB IN by JR,KENNY WHITE 06:50
SUB OUT by BEAUFORD,MALIK 06:50
SUB OUT by MAGOK,GORDON 06:50
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,STERLING 06:50

06:46 FOUL  by DEWEY,CADEN
MISS JUMPER by WALL,AIDEN 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
06:25 MISS JUMPER by OLODUDE,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
06:22 28-34 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by OLODUDE,JONATHAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TRUBY,TATE 06:14
06:13 STEAL  by OLODUDE,JONATHAN

06:11 28-36 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by OLODUDE,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TRUBY,TATE 05:59 31-36 H 5
ASSIST  by WALL,AIDEN --

05:43 31-38 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN
GOOD 3PTR by TRUBY,TATE 05:22 34-38 H 4
ASSIST  by FETUGA,CHRIS --

04:59 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN
STEAL  by TRUBY,TATE 04:58
GOOD 3PTR by TRUBY,TATE 04:47 37-38 H 1
ASSIST  by MASSAQUOI,SAM --

04:22 37-41 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN
-- ASSIST  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN

04:08 FOUL  by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
SUB IN by KNOX,CAMERON 04:08
SUB OUT by TRUBY,TATE 04:08

04:08 SUB IN by WALKER,BEN



04:08 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,COLBY
04:08 SUB IN by GELIN,CARLIN
04:08 SUB OUT by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
04:08 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BENETT
04:08 SUB OUT by DEWEY,CADEN

GOOD 3PTR by WALL,AIDEN 03:56 40-41 H 1
ASSIST  by MASSAQUOI,SAM --

03:56 FOUL  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
GOOD FT by WALL,AIDEN 03:56 41-41
FOUL  by KNOX,CAMERON 03:47

03:30 41-44 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,BEN
-- ASSIST  by GELIN,CARLIN

GOOD JUMPER by FETUGA,CHRIS 03:04 43-44 H 1
02:39 MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN

-- REBOUND OFF by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
02:33 MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,COLBY

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,BEN
02:29 TURNOVER  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN

STEAL  by WALL,AIDEN 02:28
GOOD LAYUP by WALL,AIDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:25 45-44 V 1
FOUL  by MASSAQUOI,SAM 02:05

02:05 45-45 GOOD FT by GELIN,CARLIN
02:05 MISS FT by GELIN,CARLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
SUB IN by MAGOK,GORDON 02:05
SUB IN by BEAUFORD,MALIK 02:05
SUB OUT by MASSAQUOI,SAM 02:05
SUB OUT by FETUGA,CHRIS 02:05

02:05 SUB IN by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
02:05 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN
02:03 MISS JUMPER by LEFRESNE,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by WALL,AIDEN --
01:59 FOUL  by CHAPMAN,COLBY

MISS FT by WALL,AIDEN 01:59
GOOD FT by WALL,AIDEN 01:59 46-45 V 1

01:59 SUB IN by CLOSE,ZACH
01:59 SUB OUT by GELIN,CARLIN
01:33 46-47 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CLOSE,ZACH(in the paint)

FOUL  by WALL,AIDEN 01:17
TURNOVER  by WALL,AIDEN 01:17

01:17 SUB IN by EDWARDS,BENETT
01:17 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,COLBY
00:48 MISS JUMPER by OLODUDE,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:41 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,BEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BEAUFORD,MALIK(in the paint) 00:32 48-47 V 1

00:32 FOUL  by CLOSE,ZACH
GOOD FT by BEAUFORD,MALIK 00:32 49-47 V 2
SUB IN by FETUGA,CHRIS 00:32
SUB IN by KRUSZEWSKI,JUSTIN 00:32
SUB OUT by BEAUFORD,MALIK 00:32
SUB OUT by KNOX,CAMERON 00:32

00:05 MISS JUMPER by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by BEAUFORD,MALIK 00:05
SUB IN by TRUBY,TATE 00:05
SUB OUT by JR,KENNY WHITE 00:05
SUB OUT by MAGOK,GORDON 00:05

00:05 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,COLBY
00:05 SUB OUT by LEFRESNE,SHAWN

MISS LAYUP by WALL,AIDEN 00:00



-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida College (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New College of Florida
GOOD LAYUP by BEAUFORD,MALIK(in the paint) 19:44 51-47 V 4

19:31 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,BENETT
STEAL  by WALL,AIDEN 19:28

19:19 MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,BENETT

19:15 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,BENETT
REBOUND DEF by MAGOK,GORDON --
TURNOVER  by MAGOK,GORDON 19:01

18:59 STEAL  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
-- ASSIST  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN

18:55 51-49 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,BENETT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BEAUFORD,MALIK(in the paint) 18:30 53-49 V 4
18:14 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,BENETT

REBOUND DEF by MAGOK,GORDON --
TURNOVER  by MAGOK,GORDON 18:10

18:08 MISS LAYUP by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by MAGOK,GORDON --
MISS LAYUP by MASSAQUOI,SAM 18:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN
17:45 MISS 3PTR by DEWEY,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by JR,KENNY WHITE --
GOOD LAYUP by BEAUFORD,MALIK(in the paint) 17:36 55-49 V 6

17:27 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,BENETT
17:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,STERLING 17:27
SUB OUT by WALL,AIDEN 17:27
MISS JUMPER by BEAUFORD,MALIK 17:10

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:36 MISS JUMPER by DEWEY,CADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN
16:31 MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:26 TURNOVER  by DEWEY,CADEN
16:26 SUB IN by WALKER,BEN
16:26 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN

GOOD 3PTR by MAGOK,GORDON 16:06 58-49 V 9
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,STERLING --

15:35 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,BENETT
-- REBOUND OFF by LEFRESNE,SHAWN

15:33 58-51 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LEFRESNE,SHAWN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BEAUFORD,MALIK 15:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

15:15 FOUL  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
SUB IN by JOSEPH,JACOB 15:15
SUB OUT by JR,KENNY WHITE 15:15
MISS JUMPER by MAGOK,GORDON 15:08

15:08 BLOCK  by EDWARDS,BENETT
-- REBOUND DEF by LEFRESNE,SHAWN

14:51 58-54 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by BEAUFORD,MALIK(in the paint) 14:34 60-54 V 6

14:25 TURNOVER  by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
STEAL  by WASHINGTON,STERLING 14:23
GOOD 3PTR by MAGOK,GORDON 14:15 63-54 V 9
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,STERLING --



FOUL  by JOSEPH,JACOB 13:58
13:58 63-55 V 8 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,BENETT
13:58 MISS FT by EDWARDS,BENETT

REBOUND DEF by MASSAQUOI,SAM --
SUB IN by FETUGA,CHRIS 13:58
SUB IN by KRUSZEWSKI,JUSTIN 13:58
SUB IN by WALL,AIDEN 13:58
SUB IN by JR,KENNY WHITE 13:58
SUB OUT by BEAUFORD,MALIK 13:58
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JACOB 13:58
SUB OUT by MAGOK,GORDON 13:58
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,STERLING 13:58

13:58 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,COLBY
13:58 SUB IN by GELIN,CARLIN
13:58 SUB OUT by DEWEY,CADEN
13:58 SUB OUT by LEFRESNE,SHAWN

MISS 3PTR by WALL,AIDEN 13:50
REBOUND OFF by KRUSZEWSKI,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by JR,KENNY WHITE 13:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,COLBY
FOUL  by WALL,AIDEN 13:14

13:14 MISS FT by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
13:14 MISS FT by OLODUDE,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by FETUGA,CHRIS --
MISS JUMPER by KRUSZEWSKI,JUSTIN 12:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BEN
12:43 TURNOVER  by GELIN,CARLIN

STEAL  by MASSAQUOI,SAM 12:42
GOOD 3PTR by KRUSZEWSKI,JUSTIN 12:38 66-55 V 11
ASSIST  by MASSAQUOI,SAM --

12:22 FOUL  by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
STEAL  by JR,KENNY WHITE 12:22
GOOD LAYUP by JR,KENNY WHITE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:22 68-55 V 13

12:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:02 SUB IN by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
12:02 SUB IN by CLOSE,ZACH
12:02 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BENETT
12:02 SUB OUT by GELIN,CARLIN
11:44 MISS 3PTR by LEFRESNE,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by FETUGA,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by FETUGA,CHRIS 11:36

11:36 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN
11:36 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,COLBY

-- ASSIST  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
11:16 68-57 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by OLODUDE,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by MASSAQUOI,SAM 11:00
-- REBOUND DEF by CLOSE,ZACH

10:53 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,BEN
REBOUND DEF by JR,KENNY WHITE --
MISS 3PTR by WALL,AIDEN 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BEN
FOUL  by MASSAQUOI,SAM 10:21

10:21 68-58 V 10 GOOD FT by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
10:21 MISS FT by LEFRESNE,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by BEAUFORD,MALIK --
SUB IN by MAGOK,GORDON 10:21
SUB IN by BEAUFORD,MALIK 10:21
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,STERLING 10:21
SUB OUT by JR,KENNY WHITE 10:21
SUB OUT by MASSAQUOI,SAM 10:21
SUB OUT by FETUGA,CHRIS 10:21

10:21 SUB IN by EDWARDS,BENETT



10:21 SUB OUT by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
TURNOVER  by MAGOK,GORDON 10:03

10:01 STEAL  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
09:58 MISS JUMPER by CLOSE,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by MAGOK,GORDON --
MISS 3PTR by BEAUFORD,MALIK 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LEFRESNE,SHAWN

09:44 68-60 V 8
GOOD LAYUP by LEFRESNE,SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

09:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,STERLING 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
09:08 TURNOVER  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN

SUB IN by FETUGA,CHRIS 09:08
SUB OUT by MAGOK,GORDON 09:08

08:55 FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN
GOOD FT by BEAUFORD,MALIK 08:55 69-60 V 9
GOOD FT by BEAUFORD,MALIK 08:55 70-60 V 10
SUB IN by TRUBY,TATE 08:55
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,STERLING 08:55

08:32 MISS JUMPER by CLOSE,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by FETUGA,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by FETUGA,CHRIS 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CLOSE,ZACH
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,STERLING 08:16
SUB OUT by KRUSZEWSKI,JUSTIN 08:16
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,STERLING 08:06

08:00 70-62 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TRUBY,TATE 07:42
REBOUND OFF by WALL,AIDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WALL,AIDEN(in the paint) 07:39 72-62 V 10

07:27 72-65 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,BEN

GOOD JUMPER by BEAUFORD,MALIK 07:02 74-65 V 9
FOUL  by TRUBY,TATE 06:45

06:45 74-66 V 8 GOOD FT by CLOSE,ZACH
06:45 MISS FT by CLOSE,ZACH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MASSAQUOI,SAM 06:45
SUB IN by KNOX,CAMERON 06:45
SUB OUT by WALL,AIDEN 06:45
SUB OUT by TRUBY,TATE 06:45

06:45 SUB IN by DEWEY,CADEN
06:45 SUB IN by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
06:45 SUB OUT by CLOSE,ZACH
06:45 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN

GOOD LAYUP by BEAUFORD,MALIK(in the paint) 06:33 76-66 V 10
06:10 76-69 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,BEN

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,BENETT
GOOD 3PTR by KNOX,CAMERON 05:49 79-69 V 10
ASSIST  by BEAUFORD,MALIK --

05:29 TURNOVER  by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
MISS 3PTR by KNOX,CAMERON 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,BENETT
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,STERLING 05:09

05:01 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,BENETT
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,BENETT

04:49 MISS 3PTR by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by BEAUFORD,MALIK --
TURNOVER  by BEAUFORD,MALIK 04:40

04:39 STEAL  by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
04:31 79-71 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,BEN

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,BENETT



MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,STERLING 04:22
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,BENETT

SUB IN by WALL,AIDEN 04:19
SUB IN by MAGOK,GORDON 04:19
SUB OUT by KNOX,CAMERON 04:19
SUB OUT by FETUGA,CHRIS 04:19

03:59 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,BEN
REBOUND DEF by MASSAQUOI,SAM --
GOOD DUNK by BEAUFORD,MALIK(in the paint) 03:53 81-71 V 10
ASSIST  by MASSAQUOI,SAM --
SUB IN by JR,KENNY WHITE 03:49
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,STERLING 03:49

03:40 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,BENETT
-- REBOUND OFF by DEWEY,CADEN

03:36 MISS JUMPER by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by MAGOK,GORDON --

03:33 FOUL  by EDWARDS,BENETT
GOOD JUMPER by MAGOK,GORDON 03:21 83-71 V 12
ASSIST  by MASSAQUOI,SAM --

02:56 83-74 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,BENETT

TURNOVER  by WALL,AIDEN 02:21
02:21 SUB IN by CLOSE,ZACH
02:21 SUB OUT by DEWEY,CADEN
02:04 83-76 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,BENETT(in the paint)

FOUL  by BEAUFORD,MALIK 02:01
02:01 83-77 V 6 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,BENETT

GOOD JUMPER by MAGOK,GORDON 01:42 85-77 V 8
ASSIST  by MASSAQUOI,SAM --

01:23 MISS LAYUP by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by MASSAQUOI,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by MASSAQUOI,SAM 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BEN
01:11 MISS 3PTR by LEFRESNE,SHAWN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:07

01:07 SUB IN by GILBERT,MYLES
01:07 SUB OUT by CLOSE,ZACH
01:01 FOUL  by OLODUDE,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by BEAUFORD,MALIK 01:01 86-77 V 9
GOOD FT by BEAUFORD,MALIK 01:01 87-77 V 10

01:01 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN
01:01 SUB OUT by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
00:42 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,BENETT

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN
00:35 87-79 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,BENETT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,BOWMAN
00:31 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by KNOX,CAMERON 00:31
SUB IN by JOSEPH,JACOB 00:31
SUB OUT by JR,KENNY WHITE 00:31
SUB OUT by MAGOK,GORDON 00:31

00:31 SUB IN by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
00:31 SUB OUT by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
00:24 FOUL  by GILBERT,MYLES
00:24 FOUL  by WALKER,BEN
00:24 FOUL  by GILBERT,MYLES

MISS FT by JOSEPH,JACOB 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by EXCELLENT,ALEX

00:24 SUB IN by EXCELLENT,ALEX
00:24 SUB IN by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
00:24 SUB OUT by OLODUDE,JONATHAN



00:24 SUB OUT by GILBERT,MYLES
FOUL  by WALL,AIDEN 00:21

00:21 87-80 V 7 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,BENETT
00:21 MISS FT by EDWARDS,BENETT

REBOUND DEF by BEAUFORD,MALIK --
00:21 SUB IN by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
00:21 SUB IN by GILBERT,MYLES
00:21 SUB OUT by EXCELLENT,ALEX
00:21 SUB OUT by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
00:12 FOUL  by OLODUDE,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by WALL,AIDEN 00:12 88-80 V 8
MISS FT by WALL,AIDEN 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BEN
00:12 SUB IN by EXCELLENT,ALEX
00:12 SUB IN by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
00:12 SUB OUT by OLODUDE,JONATHAN
00:12 SUB OUT by GILBERT,MYLES
00:10 MISS 3PTR by EXCELLENT,ALEX

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:02 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,BEN

REBOUND DEF by MASSAQUOI,SAM --


